IS61LP6432A
IS61LP6436A ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev.  B
09/02/05
Copyright © 2005 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice.   ISSI assumes no liability
arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any
published information and before placing orders for products.
FEATURES
• Internal self-timed write cycle
• Individual Byte Write Control and Global Write
• Clock controlled, registered address, data and
control
• Pentium™ or linear burst sequence control using
MODE input
• Three chip enables for simple depth expansion
and address pipelining
• Common data inputs and data outputs
• JEDEC 100-Pin TQFP package
• Power-down snooze mode
• Power Supply:
+3.3V VDD
+3.3V or 2.5V VDDQ (I/O)
• Lead-free available
DESCRIPTION
The ISSI IS61LP6432A/36A is a high-speed  synchronous
static RAM designed to provide a burstable, high-perfor-
mance memory for high speed networking and communica-
tion applications. The IS61LP6432A is organized as 64K
words by 32 bits and the IS61LP6436A is organized as 64K
words by 36 bits. Fabricated with ISSI's advanced CMOS
technology, the device integrates a 2-bit burst counter, high-
speed SRAM core, and high-drive capability outputs into a
single monolithic circuit. All synchronous inputs pass

tKQLZ
tKQ
tOEHZ
tKQX
tKQHZ
tZZS tZZREC
IS61LP6432A
IS61LP6436A ISSI
®
16 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. B
09/02/05
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61LP6436A
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LP6436A-166TQ TQFP
133 MHz IS61LP6436A-133TQ TQFP
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LP6436A-166TQI TQFP
166 MHz IS61LP6436A-166TQLI TQFP, Lead-free
133 MHz IS61LP6436A-133TQI TQFP
133 MHz IS61LP6436A-133TQLI TQFP, Lead-free
ORDERING INFORMATION: IS61LP6432A
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
133 MHz IS61LP6432A-133TQ TQFP
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
133 MHz IS61LP6432A-133TQI TQFP
133 MHz IS61LP6432A-133TQLI TQFP, Lead-free
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
PACKAGING INFORMATION ISSI
®
PK13197LQ     Rev. D  05/08/03
TQFP (Thin Quad Flat Pack Package)
Package Code: TQ
Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQ)
Millimeters Inches Millimeters Inches
Symbol Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
Ref. Std.
No. Leads  (N) 100 128
A — 1.60 — 0.063 — 1.60 — 0.063
A1 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006
A2 1.35 1.45 0.053 0.057 1.35 1.45 0.053 0.057
b 0.22 0.38 0.009 0.015 0.17 0.27 0.007 0.011
D 21.90 22.10 0.862 0.870 21.80 22.20 0.858 0.874
D1 19.90 20.10 0.783 0.791 19.90 20.10 0.783 0.791
E 15.90 16.10 0.626 0.634 15.80 16.20 0.622 0.638
E1 13.90 14.10 0.547 0.555 13.90 14.10 0.547 0.555
e   0.65 BSC        0.026 BSC      0.50 BSC  0.020 BSC
L 0.45 0.75 0.018 0.030 0.45 0.75 0.018 0.030
L1    1.00 REF.   0.039 REF.  1.00 REF. 0.039 REF.
C 0o 7o 0o 7o 0o 7o 0o 7o
Notes:
1. All dimensioning and
tolerancing conforms to
ANSI Y14.5M-1982.
2. Dimensions D1 and E1 do
not include mold protrusions.
Allowable protrusion is 0.25
mm per side. D1 and E1 do
include mold mismatch and
are determined at datum
plane -H-.
3. Controlling dimension:
millimeters.
D
D1
E
E1
1
N
A2 A
A1
e
b
SEATING
PLANE
C L1
L
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ISSI:
  IS61LP6436A-133TQ  IS61LP6436A-133TQ-TR  IS61LP6432A-133TQ